  Metric DIN
Mold Components
                 Phone: 800-521-0546           www.pcs-company.com        E-mail: sales@pcs-company.com           Fax: 800-505-3299
Table of Contents
Guide Pins
With Collar.................................................................................2 - 6
Without Collar..........................................................................7 - 10
Leader Pins........................................................................................11

Core Pins.....................................................................................23 - 24
Angle Pins..........................................................................................25
                 Phone: 800-521-0546           www.pcs-company.com        E-mail: sales@pcs-company.com           Fax: 800-505-3299
Metric DIN
Guide Pins With Collar
2
Standard: Metric DIN
Material: 1.7131 (AISI 5115 Type) Steel
Surface Treatment: Case-hardened 58 - 62 HRC & Finish Ground
Item
Number D SD H T CL S L = OVERALL LENGTH
020 025 030 035 045 050 055 060 065 070 075 085 090 095 105 110 125 135 145 150 155 165
GDP-EC-09-012-
9 14 16 3 3
12
GDP-EC-09-017- 17
GDP-EC-09-022- 22
GDP-EC-09-027- 27
GDP-EC-09-036- 36
GDP-EC-09-046- 46
GDP-EC-09-056- 56
GDP-EC-10-012-
10 14 16 3 3
12
GDP-EC-10-017- 17
GDP-EC-10-022- 22
GDP-EC-10-027- 27
GDP-EC-10-036- 36
GDP-EC-10-046- 46
GDP-EC-10-056- 56
GDP-EC-14-017-
14 20 25 6 9
17
GDP-EC-14-022- 22
GDP-EC-14-027- 27
GDP-EC-14-036- 36
GDP-EC-14-046- 46
GDP-EC-14-056- 56
GDP-EC-14-066- 66
GDP-EC-14-076- 76
GDP-EC-14-086- 86
GDP-EC-14-096- 96
GDP-EC-14-116- 116
Add length to end of item number (i.e. GDP-EC-09-012-025)
Stocked items
                 Phone: 800-521-0546           www.pcs-company.com        E-mail: sales@pcs-company.com           Fax: 800-505-3299
Metric DIN
Guide Pins With Collar (cont’d)
3
Item
Number D SD H T CL S L = OVERALL LENGTH
030 035 045 050 055 065 070 075 085 090 095 105 110 115 120 125 135 145 150 155 165 225 245 255
GDP-EC-15-017-
15 20 25 6 9
17
GDP-EC-15-022- 22
GDP-EC-15-027- 27
GDP-EC-15-036- 36
GDP-EC-15-046- 46
GDP-EC-15-056- 56
GDP-EC-15-066- 66
GDP-EC-15-076- 76
GDP-EC-15-086- 86
GDP-EC-15-096- 96
GDP-EC-15-116- 116
GDP-EC-18-017-
18 26 31 6 9
17
GDP-EC-18-022- 22
GDP-EC-18-027- 27
GDP-EC-18-036- 36
GDP-EC-18-046- 46
GDP-EC-18-056- 56
GDP-EC-18-066- 66
GDP-EC-18-076- 76
GDP-EC-18-086- 86
GDP-EC-18-096- 96
GDP-EC-18-116- 116
GDP-EC-18-136- 136
Add length to end of item number (i.e. GDP-EC-15-017-035)
Standard: Metric DIN
Material: 1.7131 (AISI 5115 Type) Steel
Surface Treatment: Case-hardened 58 - 62 HRC & Finish Ground
Stocked items
                 Phone: 800-521-0546           www.pcs-company.com        E-mail: sales@pcs-company.com           Fax: 800-505-3299
Metric DIN
Guide Pins With Collar (cont’d)
4
Item
Number D SD H T CL S L = OVERALL LENGTH
035 045 055 065 075 085 095 105 115 120 125 130 135 145 155 165 205 225 245 255 285
GDP-EC-20-017-
20 26 31 6 9
17
GDP-EC-20-022- 22
GDP-EC-20-027- 27
GDP-EC-20-036- 36
GDP-EC-20-046- 46
GDP-EC-20-056- 56
GDP-EC-20-066- 66
GDP-EC-20-076- 76
GDP-EC-20-086- 86
GDP-EC-20-096- 96
GDP-EC-20-116- 116
GDP-EC-20-136- 136
GDP-EC-22-017-
22 30 35 6 9
17
GDP-EC-22-022- 22
GDP-EC-22-027- 27
GDP-EC-22-036- 36
GDP-EC-22-046- 46
GDP-EC-22-056- 56
GDP-EC-22-066- 66
GDP-EC-22-076- 76
GDP-EC-22-086- 86
GDP-EC-22-096- 96
GDP-EC-22-116- 116
GDP-EC-22-136- 136
GDP-EC-22-156- 156
Add length to end of item number (i.e. GDP-EC-20-017-035)
Standard: Metric DIN
Material: 1.7131 (AISI 5115 Type) Steel
Surface Treatment: Case-hardened 58 - 62 HRC & Finish Ground
Stocked items
                 Phone: 800-521-0546           www.pcs-company.com        E-mail: sales@pcs-company.com           Fax: 800-505-3299
Metric DIN
Guide Pins With Collar (cont’d)
5
Item
Number D SD H T CL S L = OVERALL LENGTH
035 045 055 065 075 085 095 105 115 125 130 135 145 155 165 175 185 195 205 225 245 285 295
GDP-EC-24-017-
24 30 35 6 9
17
GDP-EC-24-022- 22
GDP-EC-24-027- 27
GDP-EC-24-036- 36
GDP-EC-24-046- 46
GDP-EC-24-056- 56
GDP-EC-24-066- 66
GDP-EC-24-076- 76
GDP-EC-24-086- 86
GDP-EC-24-096- 96
GDP-EC-24-116- 116
GDP-EC-24-136- 136
GDP-EC-24-156- 156
GDP-EC-30-027-
30 42 47 6 9
27
GDP-EC-30-036- 36
GDP-EC-30-046- 46
GDP-EC-30-056- 56
GDP-EC-30-066- 66
GDP-EC-30-076- 76
GDP-EC-30-086- 86
GDP-EC-30-096- 96
GDP-EC-30-116- 116
GDP-EC-30-136- 136
GDP-EC-30-156- 156
GDP-EC-30-196- 196
Add length to end of item number (i.e. GDP-EC-24-017-035)
Standard: Metric DIN
Material: 1.7131 (AISI 5115 Type) Steel
Surface Treatment: Case-hardened 58 - 62 HRC & Finish Ground
Stocked items
                 Phone: 800-521-0546           www.pcs-company.com        E-mail: sales@pcs-company.com           Fax: 800-505-3299
Metric DIN
Guide Pins With Collar (cont’d)
6
Item
Number D SD H T CL S L = OVERALL LENGTH
045 055 065 075 085 095 105 115 125 135 155 165 175 185 195 205 215 225 235 245 285 295
GDP-EC-32-027-
32 42 47 6 9
27
GDP-EC-32-036- 36
GDP-EC-32-046- 46
GDP-EC-32-056- 56
GDP-EC-32-066- 66
GDP-EC-32-076- 76
GDP-EC-32-086- 86
GDP-EC-32-096- 96
GDP-EC-32-116- 116
GDP-EC-32-136- 136
GDP-EC-32-156- 156
GDP-EC-32-196- 196
GDP-EC-40-056-
40 54 60 10 12
56
GDP-EC-40-066- 66
GDP-EC-40-076- 76
GDP-EC-40-086- 86
GDP-EC-40-096- 96
GDP-EC-40-116- 116
GDP-EC-40-136- 136
GDP-EC-40-156- 156
GDP-EC-40-196- 196
GDP-EC-40-246- 246
GDP-EC-42-056-
42 54 60 10 12
56
GDP-EC-42-066- 66
GDP-EC-42-076- 76
GDP-EC-42-086- 86
GDP-EC-42-096- 96
GDP-EC-42-116- 116
GDP-EC-42-136- 136
GDP-EC-42-156- 156
GDP-EC-42-196- 196
GDP-EC-42-246- 246
Add length to end of item number (i.e. GDP-EC-32-027-045)
Standard: Metric DIN
Material: 1.7131 (AISI 5115 Type) Steel
Surface Treatment: Case-hardened 58 - 62 HRC & Finish Ground
Stocked items
                 Phone: 800-521-0546           www.pcs-company.com        E-mail: sales@pcs-company.com           Fax: 800-505-3299
Metric DIN
Guide Pins Without Collar
7
Standard: Metric DIN
Material: 1.7131 (AISI 5115 Type) Steel
Surface Treatment: Case-hardened 58 - 62 HRC & Finish Ground
Item
Number D SD H T S L = OVERALL LENGTH
020 025 030 035 040 045 050 055 065 070 075 085 090 095 105 110
GDP-ES-09-017-
9 14 16 3
17
GDP-ES-09-022- 22
GDP-ES-09-027- 27
GDP-ES-09-036- 36
GDP-ES-09-046- 46
GDP-ES-10-017-
10 14 16 3
17
GDP-ES-10-022- 22
GDP-ES-10-027- 27
GDP-ES-10-036- 36
GDP-ES-10-046- 46
GDP-ES-14-022-
14 20 25 6
22
GDP-ES-14-027- 27
GDP-ES-14-036- 36
GDP-ES-14-046- 46
GDP-ES-14-056- 56
GDP-ES-14-066- 66
GDP-ES-14-076- 76
GDP-ES-14-086- 86
GDP-ES-15-022-
15 20 25 6
22
GDP-ES-15-027- 27
GDP-ES-15-036- 36
GDP-ES-15-046- 46
GDP-ES-15-056- 56
GDP-ES-15-066- 66
GDP-ES-15-076- 76
GDP-ES-15-086- 86
Add length to end of item number (i.e. GDP-ES-09-017-020)
Stocked items
                 Phone: 800-521-0546           www.pcs-company.com        E-mail: sales@pcs-company.com           Fax: 800-505-3299
Metric DIN
Guide Pins Without Collar (cont’d)
8
Item
Number D SD H T S L = OVERALL LENGTH
020 025 035 040 045 050 055 060 065 070 075 080 085 095 105 115 125 135 155 165
GDP-ES-18-022-
18 26 31 6
22
GDP-ES-18-027- 27
GDP-ES-18-036- 36
GDP-ES-18-046- 46
GDP-ES-18-056- 56
GDP-ES-18-066- 66
GDP-ES-18-076- 76
GDP-ES-18-086- 86
GDP-ES-18-096- 96
GDP-ES-18-116- 116
GDP-ES-20-022-
20 26 31 6
22
GDP-ES-20-027- 27
GDP-ES-20-036- 36
GDP-ES-20-046- 46
GDP-ES-20-056- 56
GDP-ES-20-066- 66
GDP-ES-20-076- 76
GDP-ES-20-086- 86
GDP-ES-20-096- 96
GDP-ES-20-116- 116
GDP-ES-22-027-
22 30 35 6
27
GDP-ES-22-036- 36
GDP-ES-22-046- 46
GDP-ES-22-056- 56
GDP-ES-22-066- 66
GDP-ES-22-076- 76
GDP-ES-22-086- 86
GDP-ES-22-096- 96
GDP-ES-22-116- 116
GDP-ES-22-136- 136
Add length to end of item number (i.e. GDP-ES-18-022-020)
Standard: Metric DIN
Material: 1.7131 (AISI 5115 Type) Steel
Surface Treatment: Case-hardened 58 - 62 HRC & Finish Ground
Stocked items
                 Phone: 800-521-0546           www.pcs-company.com        E-mail: sales@pcs-company.com           Fax: 800-505-3299
Metric DIN
Guide Pins Without Collar (cont’d)
9
Item
Number D SD H T S L = OVERALL LENGTH
025 045 050 055 060 065 070 075 080 085 095 105 115 125 135 155 165 175 195
GDP-ES-24-027-
24 30 35 6
27
GDP-ES-24-036- 36
GDP-ES-24-046- 46
GDP-ES-24-056- 56
GDP-ES-24-066- 66
GDP-ES-24-076- 76
GDP-ES-24-086- 86
GDP-ES-24-096- 96
GDP-ES-24-116- 116
GDP-ES-24-136- 136
GDP-ES-30-027-
30 42 47 6
27
GDP-ES-30-036- 36
GDP-ES-30-046- 46
GDP-ES-30-056- 56
GDP-ES-30-066- 66
GDP-ES-30-076- 76
GDP-ES-30-086- 86
GDP-ES-30-096- 96
GDP-ES-30-116- 116
GDP-ES-30-136- 136
GDP-ES-30-156- 156
GDP-ES-30-196- 196
Add length to end of item number (i.e. GDP-ES-24-027-020)
Standard: Metric DIN
Material: 1.7131 (AISI 5115 Type) Steel
Surface Treatment: Case-hardened 58 - 62 HRC & Finish Ground
Stocked items
                 Phone: 800-521-0546           www.pcs-company.com        E-mail: sales@pcs-company.com           Fax: 800-505-3299
Metric DIN
Guide Pins Without Collar (cont’d)
10
Item
Number D SD H T S L = OVERALL LENGTH
045 055 065 075 095 105 115 135 155 165 175 195 215 235
GDP-ES-32-027-
32 42 47 6
27
GDP-ES-32-036- 36
GDP-ES-32-056- 56
GDP-ES-32-066- 66
GDP-ES-32-076- 76
GDP-ES-32-086- 86
GDP-ES-32-096- 96
GDP-ES-32-116- 116
GDP-ES-32-136- 136
GDP-ES-32-156- 156
GDP-ES-32-196- 196
GDP-ES-40-056-
40 54 60 10
56
GDP-ES-40-066- 66
GDP-ES-40-076- 76
GDP-ES-40-086- 86
GDP-ES-40-096- 96
GDP-ES-40-116- 116
GDP-ES-40-136- 136
GDP-ES-40-156- 156
GDP-ES-40-196- 196
GDP-ES-42-056-
42 54 60 10
56
GDP-ES-42-066- 66
GDP-ES-42-076- 76
GDP-ES-42-086- 86
GDP-ES-42-096- 96
GDP-ES-42-116- 116
GDP-ES-42-136- 136
GDP-ES-42-156- 156
GDP-ES-42-196- 196
Add length to end of item number (i.e. GDP-ES-32-027-045)
Standard: Metric DIN
Material: 1.7131 (AISI 5115 Type) Steel
Surface Treatment: Case-hardened 58 - 62 HRC & Finish Ground

350        45  MLP-50 X 350  60  MLP-60 X 350
375        45  MLP-50 X 375  60  MLP-60 X 375
400       45  MLP-50 X 400  60  MLP-60 X 400
Standard: Metric DIN
Material: 4150 Steel
Surface Treatment: Case-hardened 58 - 60 HRC & Finish Ground
11
                 Phone: 800-521-0546           www.pcs-company.com        E-mail: sales@pcs-company.com           Fax: 800-505-3299
Metric DIN
Guide Pin Bushings - With Collar
12
Item
Number D E H T CL
L = Overall Length
017 022 027 036 046 056 066 076 086 096 116 136 156 196 246
GDB-ECS-14- 14
20 16 6 9
GDB-ECS-15- 15
GDB-ECS-18- 18
26 31 6 9
GDB-ECS-20- 20
GDB-ECS-22- 22
30 35 6 9
GDB-ECS-24- 24
GDB-ECS-30- 30
42 47 6 9
GDB-ECS-32- 32
GDB-ECS-40- 40
54 60 10 12
GDB-ECS-42- 42
Add length to end of item number (i.e. GDB-ECS-14-022)
Standard: Metric DIN
Material: 1.7131 (AISI 5115 Type) Steel
Surface Treatment: Case-hardened 58 - 62 HRC & Finish Ground
Stocked items
                 Phone: 800-521-0546           www.pcs-company.com        E-mail: sales@pcs-company.com           Fax: 800-505-3299
Metric DIN
Guide Pin Bushings - Without Collar
13
Item
Number D E H T
L = Overall Length
009 012 017 022 027 036 046 056 066 076 086 096 116 136 156 246
GDB-ESS-09- 09
14 16 6
GDB-ESS-10- 10
GDB-ESS-14- 14
20 25 6
GDB-ESS-15- 15
GDB-ESS-18- 18
26 31 6
GDB-ESS-20- 20
GDB-ESS-22- 22
30 35 6
GDB-ESS-24- 24
GDB-ESS-30- 30
42 47 6
GDB-ESS-32- 32
GDB-ESS-40- 40
54 60 10
GDB-ESS-42- 42
Add length to end of item number (i.e. GDB-ESS-09-022)
Standard: Metric DIN
Material: 1.7131 (AISI 5115 Type) Steel
Surface Treatment: Case-hardened 58 - 62 HRC & Finish Ground
Stocked items
                 Phone: 800-521-0546           www.pcs-company.com        E-mail: sales@pcs-company.com           Fax: 800-505-3299
Metric DIN Self-Lube
Guide Pin Bushings - With Collar
14
Item
Number D E H T CL
L = Overall Length
017 022 027 036 046 056 066 076 086 096 116 136 156
GDB-ECL-09- 09
14 16 3 3
GDB-ECL-10- 10
GDB-ECL-14- 14
20 25 6 9
GDB-ECL-15- 15
GDB-ECL-18- 18
26 31 6 9
GDB-ECL-20- 20
GDB-ECL-22- 22
30 35 6 9
GDB-ECL-24- 24
GDB-ECL-30- 30
42 47 6 9
GDB-ECL-32- 32
GDB-ECL-40 40
51 60 10 12
GDB-ECL-42 42
Add length to end of item number (i.e. GDB-ECL-09-027)
Standard: Metric DIN
Surface Treatment: Finish Ground
Stocked items
                 Phone: 800-521-0546           www.pcs-company.com        E-mail: sales@pcs-company.com           Fax: 800-505-3299
Metric DIN Self-Lube
Guide Pin Bushings - Without Collar
15
Item
Number D E H T
L = Overall Length
017 022 027 036 046 056 066 076 086 096 116 136
GDB-ESL-09 09
14 16 3
GDB-ESL-10 10
GDB-ESL-14- 14
20 25 6
GDB-ESL-15- 15
GDB-ESL-18- 18
26 31 6
GDB-ESL-20- 20
GDB-ESL-22- 22
30 35 6
GDB-ESL-24- 24
GDB-ESL-30- 30
42 47 6
GDB-ESL-32- 32
GDB-ESL-40- 40
54 60 10
GDB-ESL-42- 42
Add length to end of item number (i.e. GDB-ESL-14-022)
Standard: Metric DIN
Surface Treatment: Finish Ground
Stocked items

T
Head
Thick-
ness
R
Radius
L = Overall Length
80 100 120 125 140 160 200 250
S = Shoulder Length
32 50 50 50 50 63 80 80
MS07-2- 0.7 2 4 2 0.2
MS08-2- 0.8 2 4 2 0.2
MS09-2- 0.9 2 4 2 0.2
MS10-2- 1 2 4 2 0.2
MS10-3- 1 3 4 2 0.2
MS11-2- 1.1 2 4 2 0.2
MS12-2- 1.2 2 4 2 0.2
MS13-2- 1.3 2 4 2 0.2
MS14-2- 1.4 2 4 2 0.2
MS15-3- 1.5 3 6 3 0.3
MS16-3- 1.6 3 6 3 0.3
MS17-3- 1.7 3 6 3 0.3
MS18-3- 1.8 3 6 3 0.3
MS19-3- 1.9 3 6 3 0.3
MS20-3- 2 3 6 3 0.3
MS21-3- 2.1 3 6 3 0.3
MS22-3- 2.2 3 6 3 0.3
MS24-3- 2.4 3 6 3 0.3
MS25-3- 2.5 3 6 3 0.3
MS27-3- 2.7 3 6 3 0.3
MS30-4- 3 4 8 3 0.4
MS32-4- 3.2 4 8 3 0.4
MS35-4- 3.5 4 8 3 0.4
Standard:  Metric DIN